Office of the Mayor Township of Bordentown

Proclamation Office of the

Mayor Township of Bordentown

Proclamation

WHEREAS, Eagle Scout, Daniel J. Comeau, Troop 13, has achieved the rank of Eagle Scout on November 6, 2014, and will celebrate his Eagle Scout Court of Honor Ceremony on February 15, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Daniel is currently a freshman at Bordentown Regional High School and lives in the township with his mother, Debbie, his father, David, his twin sister Vivian and his brother Matthew; and

WHEREAS, Daniel began his career in scouting when he joined Cub Scouts Pack 65 in September of 2006 and earned his Arrow of Light in March of 2011 and crossed over to Boy Scout Troop 13; and

WHEREAS, Daniel's completed project is located at the Peter Muschal School in Bordentown New Jersey. He led a team of 15 Scouts from Troop 13 to complete this project; and

WHEREAS, Daniel has successfully completed his Eagle Scout project that included building a paver patio and installing two benches at the front entrance of the school. He held a Fundraiser at Rita's in Bordentown and received numerous monetary and supply donations that paid for the project costing \$1300.00. This project included over 200 manhours and allowed him to give back to his elementary school.

WHEREAS, the rank of Eagle Scout is nationally recognized as the highest tribute to a person's character, dedication and to the goals and ideals of scouting; and

WHEREAS, through his achievements in scouting, stands as an exemplar and credit to his Troop, his Community, his County, his State, as well as his family and friends.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jim Cann, Mayor, of the Township of Bordentown, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, do hereby proclaim Daniel J. Comeau an outstanding citizen, and to recognize his achievements and his significant contribution within his community.

JIM CANN MAYOR

WHEREAS, Eagle Scout, Daniel J. Comeau, Troop 13, has achieved the rank of Eagle Scout on November 6, 2014, and will celebrate his Eagle Scout Court of Honor Ceremony on February 15, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Daniel is currently a freshman at Bordentown Regional High School and lives in the township with his mother, Debbie, his father, David, his twin sister Vivian and his brother Matthew; and

WHEREAS, Daniel began his career in scouting when he joined Cub Scouts Pack 65 in September of 2006 and earned his Arrow of Light in March of 2011 and crossed over to Boy Scout Troop 13; and

WHEREAS, Daniel's completed project is located at the Peter Muschal School in Bordentown New Jersey. He led a team of 15 Scouts from Troop 13 to complete this project; and WHEREAS, Daniel has successfully completed his Eagle Scout project that included building a paver patio and installing two benches at the front entrance of the school. He held a Fundraiser at Rita's in Bordentown and received numerous monetary and supply donations that paid for the project costing \$1300.00. This project included over 200 manhours and allowed him to give back to his elementary school.

WHEREAS, the rank of Eagle Scout is nationally recognized as the highest tribute to a person's character, dedication and to the goals and ideals of scouting; and

WHEREAS, through his achievements in scouting, stands as an exemplar and credit to his Troop, his Community, his County, his State, as well as his family and friends.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Jim Cann, Mayor, of the Township of Bordentown, County of Burlington and State of New Jersey, do hereby proclaim Daniel J. Comeau an outstanding citizen, and to recognize his achievements and his significant contribution within his community.

JIM CANN MAYOR